during the reporting period. Accounts receivable are stated after evaluation as to their
collectibility and an appropriate allowance for doubtful accounts is provided when considered
necessary.  Provisions are made for slow moving and obsolete inventory.  Amortization is based on
the estimated useful lives of tangible capital assets.  Payables to funding agencies is based on
anticipated repayment requirements; however, actual repayments will be determined upon
funding agencies' review of the consolidated financial statements.

These estimates are reviewed periodically and, as adjustments become necessary, they are
recorded in the period in which they become known.

3. Prior period adjustment

During the year, the Nation determined that the increase (decrease) in trust assets for funds held in
trust, Siksika Heritage Trust, and Siksika Trust were incorrectly recorded as a transaction in the
consolidated statement of accumulated surplus. As the increase or decrease in trust assets represent a
revenue or expense, respectively, these transactions are more appropriately recorded on the
consolidated statement of operations. The effect on the 2017 comparative figures is as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Operations:

2017 As
Previously

Stated
Adjustment

2017
Restated

Siksika Trust revenue $ 2,372,726 $ 1,140,448 $ 3,513,174
Siksika Heritage Trust revenue $ 4,376,987 $ (124,730) $ 4,252,257
Decrease in funds held in trust $ - $ (6,825,349) $ (6,825,349)
Annual surplus $ 97,688,248 $ (5,809,631) $ 91,878,617

Consolidated Statement of Accumulated Surplus:

2017 As
Previously

Stated
Adjustment

2017
Restated

Annual surplus $ 97,688,248 $ (5,809,631) $ 91,878,617
Increase in Siksika Trust $ 1,140,448 $ (1,140,448) $ -
Decrease in Siksika Heritage Trust $ (124,730) $ 124,730 $ -
Decrease in funds held in trust $ (6,825,349) $ 6,825,349 $ -

12

Siksika Nation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2018

3. Prior period adjustment (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:

2017 As
Previously

Stated
Adjustment

2017
Restated

Annual surplus $ 97,688,248 $ (5,809,631) $ 91,878,617
Change in trust assets $ (5,809,631) $ 5,809,631 $ -

4. Restricted cash

2018 2017

First Nation Finance Authority: Cash deposits $ 245,391 $ 240,861
First Nation Finance Authority: Debt reserve fund  909,218 889,427
Funds held in trust with lawyers 166,199 -
Old Sun College: Scholarship fund 31,181 31,010
Siksika Housing Society: Damage deposits 119,486 112,462
Siksika Housing Society: Replacement reserve (Note 14) 2,144,004 1,588,208
Siksika Health Services: Moveable asset replacement - 107,279
Siksika Off Reserve Housing: Security deposits 26,815 23,015

$ 3,642,294 $ 2,992,262

5. Temporary investments